CERTIFICATION RELATED TO ACCOUNTING STANDARDS WAC 480-123-110(1)(f)

INLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY - SAC 522423

CERTIFICATION RELATING TO ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

I, James K. Brooks, am an officer of Inland Telephone Company, (the Company as set out in the Petition to which this is an Exhibit). Thereby, I certify that the Company complies with state and federal accounting, cost allocation, and cost adjustment rules pertaining to an incumbent local exchange carrier for the period of time that the Company will receive support under the Petition to which this is an Exhibit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed on the 25th day of September 2023 at Roslyn, Washington.

By: James K. Brooks Title: Treasurer/Controller

PETITION OF INLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY TO RECEIVE SUPPORT FROM THE STATE UNIVERSAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES PROGRAM – EXHIBIT 4 - 1

CONTINUED OPERATIONS CERTIFICATE WAC 480-123-110(1)(h)

INLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY - SAC 522423

CONTINUED OPERATIONS CERTIFICATE

I, James K. Brooks, an officer of Inland Telephone Company, under penalty of perjury, hereby certify that if the Company receives Program support, the Company will continue to provide communications and broadband services pursuant to its tariffs (as/if applicable) on file with the Commission throughout its service territory in Washington for which the company is seeking and receives Program support during the entirety of the year for which the Company is applying for support from the Program.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed on the 25th day of September 2023 at Roslyn, Washington.

By: James K. Brooks Title: Treasurer/Controller

PETITION OF INLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY TO RECEIVE SUPPORT FROM THE STATE UNIVERSAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES PROGRAM – EXHIBIT 6 – 1

CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBLITY WAC 480-123-110(1)(h)(i)

INLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY - SAC 522423

CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBILITY

I, James K. Brooks, am an officer of Inland Telephone Company (the Company as set out in the Petition to which this is an Exhibit) and thereby certify that the Company is in compliance with the Federal Communications Commission's obligation for deployment of broadband at speeds specified by the Federal Communications Commission that apply to the Company.

Further, I certify that the Company is meeting the milestones set by the Federal Communications Commission's deployment obligations associated with federal high-cost program support – Alternative Connect America Cost Model II (ACAM II) as of the date of the Petition to which this is an Exhibit. Further, I certify that the Company commits to the deployment of broadband to the number of additional locations the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission has determined by order. As such, the Company meets the criterion set out in WAC 480-123-110(1)(j)(ii).

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed on the 25th day of September 2023 at Roslyn, Washington.

.

By: James K. Brooks Title: Treasurer/Controller

PETITION OF INLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY TO RECEIVE SUPPORT FROM THE STATE UNIVERSAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES PROGRAM EXHIBIT 7 - 1

SAC 522423 – INLAND TELEPHONE COMPANY, WASHINGTON HUBB MILESTONES AS OF JULY 25, 2023

Progress for Western Elite Incorporated Services

2

Locations certified towards target

Locations saved but not certified (Not yet counted towards your Target)

Locations not saved or certified

Locations Overview as of 2023

Locations Information

1622 Total Uploaded

- 0 Saved But Not Certified
- 1622 Certified 🛛

My Study Areas

Percentage towards Milestone

SAC	Percentage	
522423	97.48%	

(1)

See all milestones

Total Buildout Target 1664